

Central Connecticut State University

A campus of the Connecticut State University System

1615 Stanley Street P.O.Box 4010 • New Britain, CT 06050 - 4010

Office of the President (203) 827-7203

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Dr. Dallas K. Beal

President

Connecticut State University

FROM:

John W. Shumakek

President

DATE:

December 23, 1993

SUBJECT: Cash Gifts in Excess of \$1,000.00

In accordance with Board Resolution #87-192, I request Board of Trustees acceptance of a cash gift of \$10,000.00 (copy of receipt attached) by the Central Connecticut State University Foundation, Inc., to Central Connecticut State University. The money is a restricted gift in support of the School for International Studies and has been deposited in the Extension Fund.

ww/801 attach.

c: D. Pomerantz

F. Resnick



STATE OF CONNECTICUT Board of Governors for Higher Education CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

CASHIER'S OFFICE

RECEIPT

DATE /2/22/43 No. 226340

	_ 110.	220340
NAME CCSU foundation		
FOR UL 7 2500		
	FUND	AMOUNT
Housing	69	
Food Service	69	
Application Fee Reinilo Exp.	7018	
Transcript	6111	
Placement School for Jut's	6111 323	
Transcript Studies	3411	10,000 -
Crs. Fees - Cont. Ed./Summer	6111	
Return Check Charge 6111 - 350-0030 - 0991	69	
Parking	69	
Lost Gym Equipment 02220	69	
Duplicate I.D.	9730	
Library	69	
☐ CASH ☐ CHECK ☐ MO ☐ CREDIT CARD TOTAL \$		10,000 -
RECEIVED BY Pose I greconi		
CCSU-75 (REV. 8/92)		52902



P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050

Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

RESOLUTION

accepting

GIFT IN SUPPORT OF INTERNATIONAL STUDIES SCHOOL

to

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

from the

CCSU FOUNDATION, INC.

February 4, 1994

WHEREAS,

The CCSU Foundation, Inc. has given a gift of \$10,000 to Central Connecticut State University in support of Central's partnership in the CREC-administered "School for International Studies," a program for secondary school students, therefore, be it

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University system accepts on behalf of Central Connecticut State University a gift of \$10,000 from the CCSU Foundation, Inc. to be used to support Central's partnership in the "School of International Studies" and expresses its appreciation to the CCSU Foundation, Inc. for this generous gift.

A Certified True Copy

President

